Form PTO-1594	02-12-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩			U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1026680	080	.ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sprayway Limited		Name: ^{J. La} Internal	ess of receiving party(ies) angdon Limited
	sociation nited Partnership	Street Address:	Burton Hall Road, Sandyford Industrial Park Dublin 18, Ireland State: Zip:
- Culci			citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No		nership
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		nership
Assignment	Merger		State
Security Agreement Other Correction of Error Execution Date: November 19, 2002		If assignee is not do representative design (Designations must be	miciled in the United States, a domestic nation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No be a separate document fr <u>om</u> assignm <u>e</u> nt)
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numA. Trademark Application No.(s)	iber(s).		
• •		B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s) 2281650 2447287
Ad		B. Trademark F ached □ Yes □	2281650 2447287
		ached 📮 Yes 🕻	2281650 2447287 No
Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corre		ached 📮 Yes 🕻	2281650 2447287 No applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence	ached Yes 6. Total number of registrations inv	2281650 2447287 No applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom corn concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	espondence	ached Yes 6. Total number of registrations inv	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corn concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	espondence	6. Total number of registrations inv. 7. Total fee (37 CF	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corn concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	espondence	6. Total number of registrations inv. 7. Total fee (37 CF	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address:	wer	6. Total number of registrations inverse of the following	2281650 2447287 No fapplications and olived: 2 FR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name:Clifford_W. Browning Internal Address:	wer 3700 Zip:	6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized. 8. Deposit account	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olived: 2 FR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Clifford W. Browning Internal Address:	wer 3700	6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized. 8. Deposit account	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olived: 2 FR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Total Monument Circle, Suite	wer 3700 Zip: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized. 8. Deposit account	2281650 2447287 No f applications and olived:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 25.00 OP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J. Langdon Limited 3,21.03 Internal Address: Association Burton Hall Road, Street Address: Sandyford Industrial Park Limited Partnership Dublin 18, Ireland

Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🛂 No
Execution Date: November 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	2218650
	2447287
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Clifford W. Browning	registrations involved.
Name: SIIIISIA W. DISWIIIIS	65.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Enclosed
, 5/4-2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Admonized to be dialiged to deposit account
Park One Garbar (Marrow	Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	o. Doposk account number.
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	. 100
Clifford W. Browning Name of Person Signing	March 18, 2003
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date

R

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sprayway Limited

General Partnership

Individual(s)

03/2003 TDIAZ1 00000071 2218650

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

19 day of November

2002

BETWEEN Sprayway Limited of Ground Floor, Castle Way, Castlefields, Manchester M15 4NJ, ENGLAND (formerly at 16 Chester Street, Manchester M1 5GE, ENGLAND)

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

AND

J. Langdon Limited of Burton Hall Road, Sandyford Industrial Park, Dublin 18, IRELAND

(hereinaster called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark applications and registrations further details of which are set out on the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- (B) As part of a transaction dated 2 January 2001 it was agreed that all of the assets of Sprayway Limited were to be transferred to J. Langdon Limited, including the Trade Marks. Accordingly the Trade Marks and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee save for the security interest in favour of the Bank of Scotland to the Assignee ALL the property, right, title and interest in the Trade Marks including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER with all goodwill attaching to the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are, or are to be, registered AND TOGETHER with the right of the Assignee to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor, at the request of the Assignor and at no cost to the Assignee save for out of pocket expenses reasonably incurred, shall:
 - a) execute all such further documents as the Assignee may reasonably require to fully vest ownership of the Trade Marks in the Assignee; and
 - b) take all reasonable steps to assist the Assignee in the defence of opposition proceedings against any or all of the pending Trade Marks, including if appropriate the preparation of evidence of continuous use of the Trade Marks by the Assignor and the Assignor's predecessors in title in relation to all the goods or services for which registration of the Trade Marks is sought; and
 - may be filed to the validity of the Trade Marks, including if appropriate the preparation of evidence of continuous use of the Trade Marks by the Assignor and the Assignor's predecessors in title in relation to the goods or services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED on benaif of the Assignor by:))))	
SIGNED on behalf of the Assignee by:)	
))	Daid Metartana

00000000

UX	UX.	USA	EU	UX	Germany	Benelux	USA	Norway	Korea	Japan	Hong Kong	UK.	EU	Gennany	China	Switzerland	Benelux		UK		Taiwan	Jurisdiction
THERMALINK TORRIDON	PACS	HYDRODRY	HYDRODRY	HYDRODRY	HYDRODRY	HYDRODRY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	SPRAYWAY	Device	SPRAYWAY &	Device	SPRAY WAY &	Trade Mark
	ات	2447287	474585	1424450	1181767	480205	2218650 3191650	188053	414697	4183266	4635/98	1424449	43208	1182689	1238778	447016	480206		1573271	•	953157	Registration No.
25	¥11 25	25	25	25	25	25	1	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25		25	ļ	25	Class

SCHEDULE 2
(Trade Mark Applications)

EU	Jurisdiction	
Logo	Trade Mark	
2421469	Registration No.	
 25	Class	

I, PAMELA JANE WITHERS, of MARKS & CLERK, Sussex House, 83-85 Mosley Street, MANCHESTER M2 3LG, England, hereby certify that the attached Assignment Document is a true copy of the original Trade Mark Assignment dated 19th November 2002.

Signed Myimus

Date. 6303

RECORDED: 01/30/2004